20 following:

21 "(1) In the case of an individual whose qualified

22 deductible is less than or equal to one thousand dollars

23 ($1,000),  two thousand dollars ($2,000), no more than four

24 thousand dollars ($4,000) in any tax year and no more than

25 twelve thousand dollars ($12,000) total.

26 "(2) In the case of an individual whose qualified

27 deductible is greater than one thousand dollars ($1,000) two

1 thousand dollars ($2,000), the amount equal to the lesser of

2 fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or twice the amount of the

3 taxpayer's qualified deductible.

4 "(3) In the case of a self-insured individual who

5 chooses not to obtain insurance on his or her legal residence,

6 two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), but in no event

7 may the amount contributed exceed the value of the individual

8 taxpayer's legal residence.

9 "(d) If a taxpayer contributes in excess of the

10 limits provided in subsection (c), the taxpayer shall withdraw

11 the amount of the excess contributions and include that amount